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Appendix Y  
Proponents Construction Program 
  
  



ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 HPS2 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 856 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 13/07/26

2 TCW00419 PIPELINE INSTALLATION 757 days Mon 3/04/23 Tue 24/02/26

3 Possession of site 0 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 3/04/23

4 Site mobilisation and establishment 30 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 12/05/23

5 Pipeline Construction Section 1 - Pumpstation to VP2 280 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 7/06/24

6 Clearing and grubbing 35 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 30/06/23

7 Access track construction 30 days Mon 3/07/23 Fri 11/08/23

8 Dig, lay and backfill pipe 90 days Mon 14/08/23 Fri 15/12/23

9 VP1 construction 65 days Mon 14/08/23 Fri 10/11/23

10 TB1 construction 65 days Mon 4/09/23 Fri 1/12/23

11 VP2 construction 65 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 22/12/23

12 Rehabilitation 80 days Mon 11/09/23 Fri 29/12/23

13 Hydrostatic testing 20 days Mon 1/01/24 Fri 26/01/24

14 Pipeline appurtenances and valve pit fit out 65 days Mon 29/01/24 Fri 26/04/24

15 Removal of stockpile yards and temporary access roads 65 days Mon 29/01/24 Fri 26/04/24

16 Final rehabilitation 30 days Mon 29/04/24 Fri 7/06/24

17 Pipeline Construction Section 2 - VP2 to VP3 310 days Mon 22/05/23 Fri 26/07/24

18 Clearing and grubbing 45 days Mon 22/05/23 Fri 21/07/23

19 Access track construction 45 days Mon 24/07/23 Fri 22/09/23

20 Dig, lay and backfill pipe 105 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 16/02/24

21 TB2 construction 65 days Mon 25/09/23 Fri 22/12/23

22 TB3 construction 65 days Mon 16/10/23 Fri 12/01/24

23 VP3 construction 65 days Mon 6/11/23 Fri 2/02/24

24 Rehabilitation 80 days Mon 23/10/23 Fri 9/02/24

25 Hydrostatic testing 20 days Mon 19/02/24 Fri 15/03/24

26 Pipeline appurtenances and valve pit fit out 65 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 14/06/24

27 Removal of stockpile yards and temporary access roads 65 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 14/06/24

28 Final rehabilitation 30 days Mon 17/06/24 Fri 26/07/24

29 Pipeline Construction - VP3 to VP4 421 days Mon 19/06/23 Mon 27/01/25

30 Clearing and grubbing 45 days Mon 19/06/23 Fri 18/08/23

31 Access track construction 45 days Mon 21/08/23 Fri 20/10/23

32 Dig, lay and backfill pipe 120 days Mon 23/10/23 Fri 5/04/24

33 Barratta Ck and Horsecamp Ck crossing 90 days Mon 8/04/24 Fri 9/08/24

34 TB4 construction 65 days Mon 23/10/23 Fri 19/01/24

35 TB5 construction 65 days Mon 4/12/23 Fri 1/03/24

36 TB6 construction 65 days Mon 1/01/24 Fri 29/03/24

37 VP4 construction 65 days Mon 29/01/24 Fri 26/04/24

38 Rehabilitation 190 days Mon 20/11/23 Fri 9/08/24

39 Hydrostatic testing 20 days Tue 20/08/24 Mon 16/09/24

40 Pipeline appurtenances and valve pit fit out 65 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 16/12/24

41 Removal of stockpile yards and temporary access roads 65 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 16/12/24

42 Final rehabilitation 30 days Tue 17/12/24 Mon 27/01/25

43 Pipeline Construction Section 4 - VP4 to Stage 1.1b Connection 400 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 22/11/24
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44 Clearing and grubbing 35 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 30/06/23

45 Access track construction 25 days Mon 3/07/23 Fri 4/08/23

46 Oaky Ck crossing 50 days Mon 7/08/23 Fri 13/10/23

47 Dig, lay and backfill pipe 175 days Mon 16/10/23 Fri 14/06/24

48 TB7 construction 50 days Mon 7/08/23 Fri 13/10/23

49 TB8 construction 50 days Mon 28/08/23 Fri 3/11/23

50 TB9 construction 50 days Mon 18/09/23 Fri 24/11/23

51 TB10 construction 50 days Mon 9/10/23 Fri 15/12/23

52 TB11 construction 50 days Mon 30/10/23 Fri 5/01/24

53 Private Landowner 3 irrigation siphon 50 days Mon 11/12/23 Fri 16/02/24

54 Rehabilitation 155 days Mon 13/11/23 Fri 14/06/24

55 Hydrostatic testing 20 days Mon 17/06/24 Fri 12/07/24

56 Pipeline appurtenances and valve pit fit out 65 days Mon 15/07/24 Fri 11/10/24

57 Removal of stockpile yards and temporary access roads 65 days Mon 15/07/24 Fri 11/10/24

58 Final rehabilitation 30 days Mon 14/10/24 Fri 22/11/24

59 Pipeline Completion and Handover 281 days Tue 28/01/25 Tue 24/02/26

60 Demobilise 20 days Tue 28/01/25 Mon 24/02/25

61 Practical completion 0 days Mon 24/02/25 Mon 24/02/25

62 12 months defects liability period 261 days Tue 25/02/25 Tue 24/02/26

63 Project completion 0 days Tue 24/02/26 Tue 24/02/26

64 TCW00423 TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION 596 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 14/07/25

65 Possession of site 0 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 3/04/23

66 Ayr Dalbeg Road / Wilmar Cane Rail Track 90 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 4/08/23

67 Site mobilisation and establishment 10 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 14/04/23

68 Launch shaft construction 25 days Mon 17/04/23 Fri 19/05/23

69 Receival shaft construction 25 days Mon 17/04/23 Fri 19/05/23

70 Enveloper construction and installation 15 days Mon 22/05/23 Fri 9/06/23

71 Hydrostatic testing 5 days Mon 12/06/23 Fri 16/06/23

72 MSCL construction and completion 30 days Mon 19/06/23 Fri 28/07/23

73 Demobilisation 5 days Mon 31/07/23 Fri 4/08/23

74 Sunwater Siphons BMC & BA1 165 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 17/11/23

75 Site mobilisation and establishment 5 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 7/04/23

76 Launch shaft construction 50 days Mon 10/04/23 Fri 16/06/23

77 Receival shaft construction 50 days Mon 10/04/23 Fri 16/06/23

78 Enveloper construction and installation 50 days Mon 19/06/23 Fri 25/08/23

79 Hydrostatic testing 5 days Mon 28/08/23 Fri 1/09/23

80 MSCL construction and completion 50 days Mon 4/09/23 Fri 10/11/23

81 Demobilisation 5 days Mon 13/11/23 Fri 17/11/23

82 Scott Creek 205 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 12/01/24

83 Site mobilisation and establishment 35 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 19/05/23

84 Launch shaft construction 50 days Mon 10/07/23 Fri 15/09/23

85 Receival shaft construction 50 days Mon 10/07/23 Fri 15/09/23

86 Enveloper construction and installation 50 days Mon 18/09/23 Fri 24/11/23
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87 Hydrostatic testing 5 days Mon 27/11/23 Fri 1/12/23

88 MSCL construction and completion 25 days Mon 4/12/23 Fri 5/01/24

89 Demobilisation 5 days Mon 8/01/24 Fri 12/01/24

90 Sunwater Haughton Irrigation Channel 225 days Mon 7/08/23 Fri 14/06/24

91 Site mobilisation and establishment 30 days Mon 7/08/23 Fri 15/09/23

92 Launch shaft construction 50 days Mon 18/09/23 Fri 24/11/23

93 Receival shaft construction 50 days Mon 18/09/23 Fri 24/11/23

94 Enveloper construction and installation 50 days Mon 5/02/24 Fri 12/04/24

95 Hydrostatic testing 5 days Mon 15/04/24 Fri 19/04/24

96 MSCL construction and completion 35 days Mon 22/04/24 Fri 7/06/24

97 Demobilisation 5 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 14/06/24

98 Trenchless Construction Completion and Handover 281 days Mon 17/06/24 Mon 14/07/25

99 Demobilise 20 days Mon 17/06/24 Fri 12/07/24

100 Practical completion 0 days Fri 12/07/24 Fri 12/07/24

101 12 months defects liability period 261 days Mon 15/07/24 Mon 14/07/25

102 Project completion 0 days Mon 14/07/25 Mon 14/07/25

103 TCW00420 PUMP STATION CONSTRUCTION 856 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 13/07/26

104 Possession of site 0 days Mon 3/04/23 Mon 3/04/23

105 Site mobilisation and establishment 30 days Mon 3/04/23 Fri 12/05/23

106 Construction 535 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 30/05/25

107 In river civil works 70 days Mon 15/05/23 Fri 18/08/23

108 River bank stabilisation and remediation works 60 days Mon 21/08/23 Fri 10/11/23

109 Raw water intake structure 220 days Mon 21/08/23 Fri 21/06/24

110 Pipework from intake structure to manifold 60 days Mon 24/06/24 Fri 13/09/24

111 Pipework manifold 35 days Mon 16/09/24 Fri 1/11/24

112 High level bank civil works 100 days Mon 21/08/23 Fri 5/01/24

113 High lift pump station 100 days Mon 8/01/24 Fri 24/05/24

114 Balancing storage tank 60 days Mon 27/05/24 Fri 16/08/24

115 Surge tank 30 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 27/09/24

116 HV building 60 days Mon 18/03/24 Fri 7/06/24

117 LV switchroom & control building 60 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 30/08/24

118 Kiosk sub-stations 20 days Mon 2/09/24 Fri 27/09/24

119 Generator installation 5 days Mon 30/09/24 Fri 4/10/24

120 Pumps installation 65 days Mon 24/06/24 Fri 20/09/24

121 Commissioning 30 days Mon 4/11/24 Fri 13/12/24

122 External works 45 days Mon 16/12/24 Fri 14/02/25

123 Rehabilitation 45 days Mon 17/02/25 Fri 18/04/25

124 Delay / weather contingency 30 days Mon 21/04/25 Fri 30/05/25

125 Pump Station Completion and Handover 291 days Mon 2/06/25 Mon 13/07/26

126 Demobilise 30 days Mon 2/06/25 Fri 11/07/25

127 Practical completion 0 days Fri 11/07/25 Fri 11/07/25

128 12 months defects liability period 261 days Mon 14/07/25 Mon 13/07/26

129 Project completion 0 days Mon 13/07/26 Mon 13/07/26
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